All borrowings under Asset-Based Lending facility were repaid as of April 30, 2016

Bill Griffiths, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, stated, “In line with our expectations and guidance, our legacy
window component business in the U.S. grew 6% during the first half of our fiscal year, excluding the impact of certain eliminated
products, price changes and raw material pass through adjustments.  In addition, our ongoing focus on margin expansion through
operational efficiency gains continues to be effective, as EBITDA margins improved by approximately 250 basis points this
quarter.  As a result, we are increasing guidance for 2016 to more accurately reflect our current expectations.  We also made further
progress towards the goal of improving our leverage ratio to under 2.5x by the end of this fiscal year, and we remain confident in
our ability to do so.”

Second Quarter 2016 Results Summary

  Three Months Ended April 30, 2016  Three Months Ended April 30, 2015
  Results   Results
  Before   Adjusted  Before   Adjusted
(In thousands, except per share data)  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results

Net sales  $   229,460  $   -   $   229,460  $   141,970  $   -   $
141,970

Cost of sales (1)   176,497   (90)   176,407   110,812   -
110,812

Selling, general and administrative (2)   28,591   212   28,803   19,638   (106)   19,532
EBITDA   24,372   (122)   24,250   11,520   106   11,626
Depreciation and amortization   13,816   -   13,816   7,831   -   7,831
Operating income (loss)   10,556   (122)   10,434   3,689   106   3,795
Interest expense   (5,633)   -   (5,633)   (145)   -   (145)
Other, net (3)   848   (835)   13   (115)   126   11
Income (loss) before income taxes   5,771   (957)   4,814   3,429   232   3,661
Income tax (expense) benefit   (1,836)   304   (1,532)   (1,135)   (77)   (1,212)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations  $   3,935  $   (653)  $   3,282  $   2,294  $   155  $   2,449

Diluted Earnings Per Share  $   0.11   $   0.10  $   0.07   $   0.07

(1) Cost of sales adjustments relate solely to purchase price accounting inventory step-up
impact from HL Plastics acquisition.
(2) Selling, general and administrative adjustments are for acquisition related transaction costs.
(3) Other, net adjustments relate to foreign currency transaction gains (losses).

Net sales increased by $87.5 million to $229.5 million during the three months ended April 30, 2016, compared to the three months
ended April 30, 2015.  The increase was driven by revenue generated from the acquisitions of HL Plastics and Woodcraft Industries

[…]

to LTM Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA are not historical in nature, a reconciliation to a comparable GAAP measure for purposes of
such ratio is not available without unreasonable effort.  Adjusted Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations and Adjusted Diluted
Earnings (Loss) from Continuing Operations are non-GAAP financial measures that exclude certain charges and credits because
the Company believes that such items are not indicative of its core operating results, are not indicative of trends, and do not
provide meaningful comparisons with other reporting periods.  Quanex believes the presented non-GAAP measures provide a
consistent basis for comparison between periods, and will assist investors in understanding our financial performance when
comparing our results to other investment opportunities.  The presented non-GAAP measures may not be the same as those used by
other companies.  The Company does not intend for this information to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for other
measures prepared in accordance with US GAAP.

  Three Months Ended April 30, 2016  Three Months Ended April 30, 2015

  Results   Results
  Before   Adjusted  Before   Adjusted
  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results
Net sales  $   229,460  $   -   $  229,460  $   141,970  $   -   $   141,970
Cost of sales (1)   176,497   (90)   176,407   110,812   -   110,812
Selling, general and administrative (2)   28,591   212   28,803   19,638   (106)   19,532
EBITDA   24,372   (122)   24,250   11,520   106   11,626
Depreciation and amortization   13,816   -   13,816   7,831   -   7,831
Operating income (loss)   10,556   (122)   10,434   3,689   106   3,795
Interest expense   (5,633)   -   (5,633)   (145)   -   (145)
Other, net (3)   848   (835)   13   (115)   126   11
Income (loss) before income taxes   5,771   (957)   4,814   3,429   232   3,661
Income tax (expense) benefit   (1,836)   304   (1,532)   (1,135)   (77)   (1,212)
Income (loss) from continuing operations  $   3,935  $   (653)  $   3,282  $   2,294  $   155  $   2,449

Diluted Earnings Per Share  $   0.11   $   0.10  $   0.07   $   0.07

  Six Months Ended April 30, 2016  Six Months Ended April 30, 2015
  Results   Results
  Before   Adjusted  Before   Adjusted
  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results  Adjustments  Adjustments  Results
Net sales  $   430,928  $   -   $  430,928  $   269,863  $   -   $   269,863
Cost of sales (1)   335,845   (2,571)   333,274   216,616   -   216,616
Selling, general and administrative (2)   59,879   (4,878)   55,001   39,134   (106)   39,028
EBITDA   35,204   7,449   42,653   14,113   106   14,219
Depreciation and amortization   26,786   -   26,786   16,039   -   16,039
Operating income (loss)   8,418   7,449   15,867   (1,926)   106   (1,820)
Interest expense   (12,124)   -   (12,124)   (286)   -   (286)
Other, net (3)   (1,513)   1,640   127   (266)   308   42
Income (loss) before income taxes   (5,219)   9,089   3,870   (2,478)   414   (2,064)
Income tax (expense) benefit   1,905   (3,318)   (1,413)   1,678   (280)   1,398
Income (loss) from continuing operations  $   (3,314)  $   5,771  $   2,457  $   (800)  $   134  $   (666)

Diluted Earnings Per Share  $   (0.10)   $   0.07  $   (0.02)   $   (0.02)

(1) Cost of sales adjustments relate solely to purchase price accounting inventory step-up impact from HL Plastics and Woodcraft
Industries acquisitions.
(2) Selling, general and administrative adjustments are for acquisition related transaction costs.
(3) Other, net adjustments relate to foreign currency transaction gains (losses).

QUANEX BUILDING PRODUCTS CORPORATION
SELECTED SEGMENT DATA

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

This table provides operating income (loss), EBITDA, and Adjusted EBITDA by reportable segment.  Non-operating expense and
income tax expense are not allocated to the reportable segments.  For a reconciliation of net income to operating income (loss),
see Non-GAAP Financial Measure Disclosure table.

  NA Engineered  EU Engineered  NA Cabinet  Unallocated
  Components  Components  Components  Corp & Other  Total

Three months ended April 30, 2016
Net sales  $   134,519  $   36,965  $   59,555  $   (1,579)  $   229,460
Cost of sales   101,193   25,518   50,801   (1,015)   176,497
Operating income (loss)   9,723   3,167   396   (2,730)   10,556

Depreciation and amortization   7,153   2,393   4,129   141   13,816
EBITDA   16,876   5,560   4,525   (2,589)   24,372
Transaction related costs   -   -   -   (212)   (212)
PPA-Inventory Step-up   -   90   -   -   90

Adjusted EBITDA  $   16,876  $   5,650  $   4,525  $   (2,801)  $   24,250
Adjusted EBITDA Margin %   13%   15%   8%   11%

Three months ended April 30, 2015

Net sales  $   130,910  $   12,125  $   -   $   (1,065)  $   141,970
Cost of sales   102,332   9,102   -   (622)   110,812
Operating income (loss)   6,491   545   -   (3,347)   3,689
Depreciation and amortization   7,247   391   -   193   7,831
EBITDA   13,738   936   -   (3,154)   11,520
Transaction related costs   -   -   -   106   106

Adjusted EBITDA  $   13,738  $   936  $   -   $   (3,048)  $   11,626
Adjusted EBITDA Margin %   10%   8%   0%   8%

Six months ended April 30, 2016

Net sales  $   255,567  $   70,033  $   108,080  $   (2,752)  $   430,928
Cost of sales   194,921   49,165   93,340   (1,581)   335,845
Operating income (loss)   15,240   4,519   (895)   (10,446)   8,418
Depreciation and amortization   14,361   4,851   7,274   300   26,786
EBITDA   29,601   9,370   6,379   (10,146)   35,204
Transaction related costs   -   -   -   4,878   4,878
PPA-Inventory Step-up   -   284   2,287   -   2,571

Adjusted EBITDA  $   29,601  $   9,654  $   8,666  $   (5,268)  $   42,653
Adjusted EBITDA Margin %   12%   14%   8%   10%

Six months ended April 30, 2015

Net sales  $   248,741  $   23,307  $   -   $   (2,185)  $   269,863
Cost of sales   200,243   17,551   -   (1,178)   216,616
Operating income (loss)   4,310   712   -   (6,948)   (1,926)
Depreciation and amortization   14,549   812   -   678   16,039
EBITDA   18,859   1,524   -   (6,270)   14,113
Transaction related costs   -   -   -   106   106

Adjusted EBITDA  $   18,859  $   1,524  $   -   $   (6,164)  $   14,219
Adjusted EBITDA Margin %   8%   7%   0%   5%

QUANEX BUILDING PRODUCTS CORPORATION
SALES ANALYSIS

(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

  Sales Bridge for Three Months Ended April 30, 2016
  NA Engineered  EU Engineered  NA Cabinet  Unallocated
  Components  Components  Components  Corporate & Other  Consolidated

Net sales, three months ended April 30, 2015  $   130,910  $   12,125  $   -   $   (1,065)  $   141,970

Market volume   7,477   688   -   (514)   7,651
Eliminated products   (953)   -   -   -   (953)
Price changes   (563)   (556)   -   -   (1,119)
Foreign currency impacts   -   (134)   -   -   (134)
Mergers & acquisitions   -   24,842   59,555   -   84,397
Raw material pass through adjustments   (2,352)   -   -   -   (2,352)

Net Sales, three months ended April 30, 2016  $   134,519  $   36,965  $   59,555  $   (1,579)  $   229,460

  Sales Bridge for Six Months Ended April 30, 2016

  NA Engineered  EU Engineered  NA Cabinet  Unallocated
  Components  Components  Components  Corporate & Other  Consolidated

Net sales, six months ended April 30, 2015  $   248,741  $   23,307  $   -   $   (2,185)  $   269,863

Market volume   15,021   2,167   -   (567)   16,621
Eliminated products   (3,417)   -   -   -   (3,417)
Price changes   (753)   (986)   -   -   (1,739)
Foreign currency impacts   -   (1,184)   -   -   (1,184)
Mergers & acquisitions   -   46,729   108,080   -   154,809
Raw material pass through adjustments   (4,025)   -   -   -   (4,025)

Net Sales, six months ended April 30, 2016  $   255,567  $   70,033  $   108,080  $   (2,752)  $   430,928

For more information contact
Scott Zuehlke,
Vice President of Investor Relations & Treasurer,
at 713-877-5327 or scott.zuehlke@quanex.com.